44 Junior

444 Achievement”

4 of South Dakota

Centerville High School

610 Lincoln Street, Centerville, SD 57014

Wednesday, November 30, 2022

(Back-up Date: Wednesday, December 14, 2022)

e Things to bring:

e Parking Information:

e Schedule for the Day:
8:55 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:05 a.m.

9:07 a.m.

10:51 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

e Special Note:

Presentation Time:

9:07 a.m. — 9:57 a.m. (12t grade)
10:51 a.m. — 11:41 a.m. (11t grade)

Photo ID (some schools require upon check-in)
Ethics Curriculum

Park in Visitor Parking
Arrive at high school
Check-in at the high school office
JA Registration & Briefing — School Office
Proceed to classroom
Arrive in classroom for presentation
2022-23 Curriculum Breakdown:
Introduction (10 minutes)
Case Study Activities (30 minutes)

Review & Closing (10 minutes)

Repeat “Introduction, Case Study Activities and
Review & Closing” for 10:51 a.m. class

Check-out at the high school office

Per school — Treats are permitted (Remember — they
must be “peanut-free” & “peanut product” free)

Thank you for participating in JA Excellence through Ethics!

Junior Achievement Central Processing Office

Phone: (800) 871-7007 or (605) 336-7318

Email: jasd@ja.org Website: www.jasd.org
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